TIDA-050088
Variant: 001 A
Generated: 7/7/2025 11:49 AM
TID #: 050088 TIDA-050088 REV A Bill of Materials
Item # Designator Quantity Value PartNumber Manufacturer Description PackageReference
1 !PCB1 1 TIDA-050088 Any Printed Circuit Board
2 C1, C2, C3, C4,
C5, C44, C45,
C46, C47
9 150µF T521D157M020ATE050 Kemet 150µF Molded Tantalum Polymer Capacitor 20V 2917 (7343 Metric)
50mOhm @ 100kHz
2917
3 C6, C7, C8 3 10uF GCM32ER71E106KA57L MuRata CAP, CERM, 10 uF, 25 V, +/- 10%, X7R, AEC-Q200 Grade 1, 1210 1210
4 C9, C10, C11,
C12, C13, C14,
C15, C16, C18,
C109
10 0.1uF GCM188R71E104KA57D MuRata CAP, CERM, 0.1 µF, 25 V,+/- 10%, X7R, AEC-Q200 Grade 1, 0603 0603
5 C17, C19, C28,
C29, C43, C62,
C63, C64, C65,
C66, C67
11 1uF C0805C105K4RACAUTO Kemet CAP, CERM, 1 µF, 16 V,+/- 10%, X7R, AEC-Q200 Grade 1, 0805 0805
6 C20 1 150pF C0603C151J5GACTU Kemet CAP, CERM, 150 pF, 50 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0603 0603
7 C21 1 56pF GRM1885C2A560JA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 56 pF, 100 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0603 0603
8 C22 1 0.022uF C0603C223K5RACTU Kemet CAP, CERM, 0.022 uF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603
9 C23 1 0.47uF GCM188R71E474KA64D MuRata CAP, CERM, 0.47 uF, 25 V, +/- 10%, X7R, AEC-Q200 Grade 1, 0603 0603
10 C24 1 0.056uF 06035C563KAT2A Kyocera AVX CAP CER 0.056UF 50V X7R 0603
11 C25 1 470pF 8.85012E+11 Wurth Elektronik CAP, CERM, 470 pF, 10 V,+/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0603 0603
12 C26, C27, C80,
C81, C82, C83,
C87, C88, C89,
C90
10 1uF GRM219R7YA105KA12D MuRata CAP, CERM, 1 µF, 35 V,+/- 10%, X7R, 0805 0805
13 C30 1 0.1uF 06035C104KAZ2A AVX CAP, CERM, 0.1 µF, 50 V,+/- 10%, X7R, AEC-Q200 Grade 1, 0603 0603
14 C32, C33, C34,
C35, C36, C37,
C38, C39
8 1.5mF T520X158M2R5ATE015 KEMET Cap Tant Polymer 1500uF 2.5V X CASE 20% (7.3 X 4.3 X 4mm) SMD 7343-
43, X 15 mOhm 105°C T/R
2917
15 C42, C95 2 0.1uF C0603X104K3RACTU Kemet CAP, CERM, 0.1 uF, 25 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603
16 C48, C49, C50 3 22uF CL32B226KOJNFNE Samsung CAP, CERM, 22 µF, 16 V,+/- 10%, X7R, 1210 1210
17 C51, C52, C53,
C54
4 10uF C3216X7R1A106K085AC TDK CAP, CERM, 10 uF, 10 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 1206 1206
18 C55, C56, C57,
C58
4 4.7uF 8.85012E+11 Wurth Elektronik CAP, CERM, 4.7 uF, 10 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0805 0805
19 C59, C60, C61 3 2.2uF GRM21BR71A225KA01L MuRata CAP, CERM, 2.2 uF, 10 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0805 0805
20 C68, C69, C70,
C71, C72, C73,
C84, C92, C93,
C94, C96, C97,
C98
13 0.47uF C0603C474K8RACTU Kemet CAP, CERM, 0.47 uF, 10 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603
21 C74, C75, C76,
C77, C78, C79
6 0.1uF 8.85012E+11 Wurth Elektronik CAP, CERM, 0.1 uF, 10 V,+/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603
22 C85 1 1.5uF C0805C155K8RACTU Kemet CAP, CERM, 1.5 uF, 10 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0805 0805
23 C86, C91 2 0.47uF 0805YC474JAT2A AVX CAP, CERM, 0.47 uF, 16 V, +/- 5%, X7R, 0805 0805
24 C99, C100, C101,
C102, C118, C119
6 100µF TRME107K020R0035 KYOCERA AVX Cap Tant Solid 100uF 20V E CASE 10% (7.3 X 4.1 X 4.3mm) SMD 7343-43
0.035 Ohm 125°C T/R
2917
25 C104, C107,
C111, C115,
C122, C136
6 10uF T520A106M010ATE080 Kemet CAP, Tantalum Polymer, 10 µF, 10 V,+/- 20%, 0.08 ohm, 3216-18 SMD 3216-18
26 C105, C108, C123 3 0.1uF 8.85012E+11 Wurth Elektronik CAP, CERM, 0.1 uF, 25 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603
27 C110, C113, C135 3 2.2µF C1206C225K4RAC7800 KEMET 2.2 µF ±10% 16V Ceramic Capacitor X7R 1206 (3216 Metric) 1206
28 C112, C116, C137 3 4700pF 08053A472JAT2A AVX CAP, CERM, 4700 pF, 25 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0805 0805
29 C114, C117, C138 3 4.7uF 12063C475KAT2A AVX CAP, CERM, 4.7 µF, 25 V,+/- 10%, X7R, 1206 1206
30 C120 1 1000pF C0603X102K5RACTU Kemet CAP, CERM, 1000 pF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603
31 C124, C128,
C129, C130,
C131, C133
6 4.7uF GCM31CR71C475KA37L MuRata CAP, CERM, 4.7 uF, 16 V, +/- 10%, X7R, AEC-Q200 Grade 1, 1206 1206
32 C125, C126, C127 3 150uF T530D157M010ATE005 Kemet CAP, Tantalum Polymer, 150 uF, 10 V, +/- 20%, 0.005 ohm, 7343-31 SMD 7343-31
33 C132 1 220uF T520D227M010ATE018 Kemet CAP, Tantalum Polymer, 220 uF, 10 V,+/- 20%, 0.018 ohm, 7343-31 SMD 7343-31
34 C134 1 0.1uF C1608X7R1E104K080AA TDK CAP, CERM, 0.1 uF, 25 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603
35 C139, C147,
C148, C150,
C151, C168,
C169, C171,
C172, C173,
C188, C189
12 10uF 8.85012E+11 Wurth Elektronik CAP, CERM, 10 uF, 25 V,+/- 10%, X7R, 1210 1210
36 C140, C145,
C146, C166,
C167, C187
6 0.47uF CL21B474KAFNNNG Samsung Electro-Mechanics CAP CER 0.47UF 25V X7R 0805 0805
37 C141, C142,
C153, C154,
C157, C175,
C178, C191, C192
9 22uF CGA6P1X7R1C226M250AC TDK CAP, CERM, 22 uF, 16 V, +/- 20%, X7R, AEC-Q200 Grade 1, 1210 1210
38 C143, C155,
C156, C158,
C159, C176,
C177, C179,
C180, C193
10 100uF T520B107M006ATE015 Kemet CAP, TA, 100 uF, 6.3 V, +/- 20%, 0.015 ohm, SMD 3528-21
39 C144 1 470pF GCM1885C1H471JA16D MuRata CAP, CERM, 470 pF, 50 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, AEC-Q200 Grade 1, 0603 0603
40 C149, C152,
C170, C174, C190
5 0.47uF C0805C474K3RACAUTO Kemet CAP CER 0.47UF 25V X7R 0805 0805
41 C160, C161,
C181, C182, C194
5 2.2uF C2012X7R1C225K125AB TDK CAP, CERM, 2.2 uF, 16 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0805 0805
42 C164, C165,
C185, C186, C196
5 1uF C0805C105K4RACTU Kemet CAP, CERM, 1 uF, 16 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0805 0805
43 D1 1 50V ES3AB-13-F Diodes Inc. Diode, Superfast Rectifier, 50 V, 3 A, SMB SMB
44 D2 1 BZT52B13-E3-08 Vishay Diode Zener Single 13V 500mW 2-Pin SOD-123 T/R SOD123
45 D3 1 SK5C0A Good-Ark Rectifier Diode Schottky 200V 5A Automotive AEC-Q101 2-Pin SMA T/R SMA
46 D4, D5 2 Green APHHS1005CGCK Kingbright LED, Green, SMD 0402
47 FB1 1 BLM18EG221SN1D Murata Chip Ferrite Bead, 0603, 220Ω @ 100MHz, 0.05Ω, 25%, 2A 0603
48 H1, H2, H3, H4 4 NY PMS 440 0025 PH B&F Fastener Supply Machine Screw, Round, #4-40 x 1/4, Nylon, Philips panhead Screw
49 H5, H6, H7, H8 4 1902C Keystone Standoff, Hex, 0.5"L #4-40 Nylon Standoff
50 J1, J6, J7 3 131-5031-00 Tektronix Compact Probe Tip Circuit Board Test Points, TH, 25 per TH Scope Probe
51 J2 1 1929517 Phoenix Contact Fixed Terminal Blocks MKDSP 10 HV/ 2-10 HDR2
52 J3, J11, J12, J13,
J19, J21, J27, J28,
J33, J34, J38
11 6.03121E+13 Wurth Electronics SMA Connector Jack, Female Socket 50Ohm Surface Mount Solder CONN_SMA
53 J4, J8, J9, J10,
J17, J18, J20, J25,
J26, J31, J32, J37
12 571-0500 DEM Manufacturing Standard Banana Jack, insulated, 10A, red 571-0500
54 J5, J14, J15, J16,
J22, J23, J24, J29,
J30, J35, J36, J39
12 571-0100 DEM Manufacturing Standard Banana Jack, insulated, 10A, black 571-0100
55 L1 1 680nH XAL1010-681MEB Coilcraft Inductor, Shielded, Composite, 680 nH, 36 A, 0.00087 ohm, SMD Inductor,
11.3x10x10mm
56 L2, L3, L4 3 800nH XAL5030-801MEB Coilcraft Inductor, Shielded, Composite, 800 nH, 13 A, 0.01 ohm, AEC-Q200 Grade 1,
SMD
5.3x31.x5.5mm
57 L5 1 1.2uH XAL5030-122MEB Coilcraft Inductor, Shielded, Composite, 1.2 µH, 11.1 A, 0.01 ohm, AEC-Q200 Grade
1, SMD
5.3x31.x5.5mm
58 L6 1 1.8uH XAL6030-182MEB Coilcraft Inductor, Shielded, Composite, 1.8 µH, 14 A, 0.01052 ohm, AEC-Q200 Grade
1, SMD
IND_6.4x3.1x6.6
59 Q1, Q2, Q3, Q4 4 EPC7019GC EPC Space MOSFET N-Channel 40 V 80A (Tc) Surface Mount 5-SMD FSMD-G
60 Q5 1 25V CSD16408Q5 Texas Instruments MOSFET, N-CH, 25 V, 113 A, DQH0008A (VSON-CLIP-8) DQH0008A
61 Q6 1 FBG04N08AC EPC SPACE Rad Hard e-GaN 40 V, 8 A, 28 mΩ Surface Mount (FSMD-A) FSMD-A
62 R1, R99, R112,
R117, R119,
R127, R129, R137
8 50 FC0603E50R0BTBST1 Vishay Thin Film RES, 50, 0.1%, 0.125 W, 0603 0603
63 R2, R22, R35,
R37, R53, R68,
R78, R113
8 10.0k PHT0603Y1002BGT200 Vishay Sfernice RES, 10.0 k, 0.1%, 0.0375 W, 0603 0603
64 R3 1 1.00Meg CRCW06031M00FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 1.00 M, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
65 R4 1 33.0k RG1608P-333-B-T5 Susumu Co Ltd RES, 33.0 k, 0.1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
66 R5, R8, R10, R16,
R19, R21, R28,
R29, R30, R32,
R33, R34, R36,
R54, R77, R103,
R111
17 0 RCS06030000Z0EA Vishay-Dale RES, 0, 0%, 0.25 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
67 R6 1 10 TNPW060310R0BEEA Vishay-Dale RES, 10.0, 0.1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
68 R7, R55, R69 3 40.2k RT0603BRD0740K2L Yageo America RES, 40.2 k, 0.1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
69 R9 1 110k RG1608P-114-B-T5 Susumu Co Ltd RES, 110 k, 0.1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
70 R12 1 397k RN73H1JTTD3973F25 KOA Speer Electronics, Inc. RES 397K OHM 1% 1/10W 060 0603
71 R13 1 49.9k RT0603BRD0749K9L Yageo America RES, 49.9 k, 0.1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
72 R15 1 2.2 ERJ-3RQF2R2V Panasonic RES, 2.20, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
73 R20 1 3.3 CRCW06033R30JNEA Vishay-Dale RES, 3.3, 5%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
74 R23, R25, R27 3 0.007 KRL6432E-M-R007-F-T1 Susumu Co Ltd RES, 0.007, 1%, 3 W, 2512 WIDE 2512 WIDE
75 R24 1 35.7k RT0603BRD0735K7L Yageo America RES, 35.7 k, 0.1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
76 R26 1 37.4k RT0603BRD0737K4L Yageo America RES, 37.4 k, 0.1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
77 R31 1 2.10k RG1608P-2101-B-T5 Susumu Co Ltd RES, 2.10 k, 0.1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
78 R38 1 0.062 PE2512FKF7W0R062L Yageo RES 0.062 OHM 1% 2W 2512 2512
79 R39, R40, R41,
R42, R43, R45,
R47, R61, R63,
R65
10 510 CRCW0603510RJNEA Vishay-Dale RES, 510, 5%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
80 R44 1 56.9k RT0603DRE0756K9L RES 56.9K OHM 0.5% 1/10W 0603 0603
81 R46 1 118k RT0603BRD07118KL Yageo America RES, 118 k, 0.1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
82 R48 1 29.4k RT0603BRD0729K4L Yageo America RES, 29.4 k, 0.1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
83 R49, R64 2 54.2k TNPW060354K2BEEN Vishay Dale RES 54.2K OHM 0.1% 0.21W 0603 0603
84 R50 1 3.61k RT0603BRD073K61L Yageo America RES, 3.61 k, 0.1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
85 R51 1 28.7k RT0603BRD0728K7L Yageo America RES, 28.7 k, 0.1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
86 R52 1 111k RN73H1JTTD1113B25 KOA Speer Electronics, Inc. RES 111K OHM 0.1% 1/10W 0603 0603
87 R56, R71 2 49.9k RG1608P-4992-B-T5 Susumu Co Ltd RES, 49.9 k, 0.1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
88 R57, R72 2 65.7k RT0603DRE0765K7L Yageo America RES, 65.7 k, 0.5%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
89 R58, R73 2 976k RC0603FR-07976KL Yageo RES, 976 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
90 R59, R74 2 20k ERA-3AEB203V Panasonic Electronic ComponentsRES SMD 20K OHM 0.1% 1/10W 0603 0603
91 R60 1 1.30k RG1608P-132-B-T5 Susumu Co Ltd RES, 1.30 k, 0.1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
92 R62, R136 2 34k RN73H1JTTD3402B25 KOA Speer Electronics, Inc. RES 34K OHM 0.1% 1/10W 0603 0603
93 R66 1 44.2k RT0603BRD0744K2L Yageo RES SMD 44.2KOHM 0.1% 1/10W 0603 0603
94 R67 1 75.0k RT0603BRD0775KL Yageo America RES, 75.0 k, 0.1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
95 R70 1 49.3k RT0603BRD0749K3L Yageo RES SMD 49.3KOHM 0.1% 1/10W 0603 0603
96 R75 1 1.1k ERA-3AEB112V Panasonic Electronic ComponentsRES SMD 1.1K OHM 0.1% 1/10W 0603 0603
97 R76 1 0.3 CSRN2010FKR300 Stackpole Electronics Inc RES, 0.3, 1%, 1 W, 2010 2010
98 R79, R81, R100 3 4.99 RC0603FR-074R99L Yageo RES, 4.99, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603
99 R83, R84, R102,
R106
4 51.0k RC0603FR-0751KL Yageo RES, 51.0 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
100 R85, R86 2 36.5k ERA-3AEB3652V Panasonic Electronic ComponentsRES SMD 36.5KOHM 0.1% 1/10W 0603 0603
101 R87, R88, R105 3 10 ERJ-P6WF10R0V Panasonic RES, 10.0, 1%, .5 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0805 0805
102 R89, R94, R109 3 10.0k RT0603BRD0710KL Yageo America RES, 10.0 k, 0.1%, 0.1 W, 0603
103 R90, R92 2 15.0k RG1608P-153-B-T5 Susumu Co Ltd RES, 15.0 k, 0.1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
104 R91, R93, R108 3 12.0k RT0603BRD0712KL Yageo America RES, 12.0 k, 0.1%, 0.1 W, 0603
105 R95, R96, R110 3 5.05k RT0603DRE075K05L Yageo America RES, 5.05 k, 0.5%, 0.1 W, 0603
106 R97 1 392 RT0603BRD07392RL Yageo America RES, 392, 0.1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
107 R104 1 18.7k ERA-3AEB1872V Panasonic Electronic ComponentsRES SMD 18.7KOHM 0.1% 1/10W 0603 0603
108 R107 1 9.20k RT0603BRD079K2L Yageo America RES, 9.20 k, 0.1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
109 R114 1 3.20k RT0603BRD073K2L Yageo America RES, 3.20 k, 0.1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
110 R115 1 1.00k ERJ-6ENF1001V Panasonic RES, 1.00 k, 1%, 0.125 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0805 0805
111 R116 1 422 CRCW0805422RFKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 422, 1%, 0.125 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0805 0805
112 R121, R122,
R131, R132
4 50.5k TNPW060350K5BEEA Vishay Dale RES 50.5K OHM 0.1% 0.21W 0603
113 R123, R124,
R133, R134, R140
5 38.3k CRCW060338K3FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 38.3 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
114 R125, R126, R135 3 261k ERA-3AEB2613V Panasonic Electronic ComponentsRES SMD 261K OHM 0.1% 1/10W 0603 0603
115 R139 1 50k RT0603BRD0750KL Yageo RES 50K OHM 0.1% 1/10W 0603 0603
116 R141 1 22.1k RT0603BRD0722K1L Yageo America RES, 22.1 k, 0.1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
117 SW1 1 A6TN-1104 Omron Electronics Inc-EMC DivDip Switch SPST 1 Position Through Hole Slide (Standard) Actuator 25mA
24VDC
PTH_SW_7MM50_4M
M48
118 SW2, SW3 2 4.30182E+11 Wurth Electronics Switch Tactile N.O. SPST Round Button Gull Wing 0.05A 12VDC
1000000Cycles 1.57N SMD Reel
SMT_SW_6MM2_6M
M2
119 TP1, TP2, TP3,
TP4, TP5, TP8,
TP9, TP18, TP19,
TP20, TP21, TP22,
TP23, TP24, TP25,
TP26, TP27, TP28,
TP29, TP30, TP31,
TP32, TP38, TP39,
TP47, TP52, TP63,
TP70, TP71, TP72,
TP73, TP84, TP85,
TP86, TP87, TP96,
TP97
37 5012 Keystone Electronics Test Point, Multipurpose, White, TH White Multipurpose
Testpoint
120 TP6, TP7, TP16,
TP33, TP34, TP35,
TP36, TP37, TP48,
TP49, TP50, TP51,
TP53, TP54, TP62,
TP66, TP67, TP68,
TP69, TP80, TP81,
TP82, TP83, TP94,
TP95
25 5010 Keystone Electronics Test Point, Multipurpose, Red, TH Red Multipurpose
Testpoint
121 TP10, TP11, TP12,
TP13, TP14, TP15,
TP17, TP40, TP41,
TP42, TP43, TP44,
TP45, TP46, TP55,
TP56, TP57, TP58,
TP59, TP60, TP61,
TP64, TP65, TP74,
TP75, TP76, TP77,
TP78, TP79, TP88,
TP89, TP90, TP91,
TP92, TP93, TP98,
TP99, TP100
38 5011 Keystone Electronics Test Point, Multipurpose, Black, TH Black Multipurpose
Testpoint
122 U1 1 TPS7H5006MPWTSEP Texas Instruments Radiation-Hardened 2 MHz Current Mode PWM Controllers in Space
Enhanced Plastic
TSSOP24
123 U2 1 TPS7H6025-SEP Texas Instruments TPS7H6025MDCATSEP TSSOP56
124 U3, U5 2 TPS7H3014HFT/EM Texas Instruments Radiation-Hardeness-Assured, 14-V, 4-Channel Sequencer CFP22
125 U4, U6, U7, U8,
U10, U11, U12
7 TPS7H2221MDCKTSEP Texas Instruments Radiation-tolerant, 1.6-V to 5.5-V, 1.25-A 90-mΩ load switch SC-70-6
126 U9 1 SN54SC6T14MPWTSEP Texas Instruments Radiation-tolerant six-bit inverting fixed-direction level translator with Schmitt-
trigger inputs
TSSOP14
127 U13, U14, U15 3 TPS7H1111MPWPTSEP Texas Instruments 1.5-A, Ultra-Low Noise, High PSRR Radiation Hardened LDO SOP28
128 U16 1 TPS7H3302MDAPTSEP Texas Instruments Radiation-Tolerant 3-A DDR Termination Regulator, HTSSOP32 HTSSOP32
129 U17 1 TPS73801MDCQPSEP Texas Instruments LDO Regulator Pos 1.21V to 20V 1A 6-Pin(5+Tab) SOT-223 Tube SOT223-6
130 U18, U19, U20,
U21, U22
5 TPS7H4010MRNPTSEP Texas Instruments Radiation Hardened 3.5-V to 32-V, 6-A Synchronous Step-Down Voltage
Converter in Space Enhanced Plastic, WQFN30
WQFN30
131 C31 0 1uF GRM219R7YA105KA12D MuRata CAP, CERM, 1 µF, 35 V,+/- 10%, X7R, 0805 0805
132 C40, C41 0 1.5mF T520X158M2R5ATE015 KEMET Cap Tant Polymer 1500uF 2.5V X CASE 20% (7.3 X 4.3 X 4mm) SMD 7343-
43, X 15 mOhm 105°C T/R
2917
133 C103, C106, C121 0 0.1uF C1608X7R1E104K080AA TDK CAP, CERM, 0.1 uF, 25 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603
134 C162, C163,
C183, C184
0 36pF GRM1885C1H360JA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 36 pF, 50 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0603 0603
135 C195 0 100pF GRM1885C1H101JA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 100 pF, 50 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0603 0603
136 FID1, FID2, FID3 0 N/A N/A Fiducial mark.  There is nothing to buy or mount. N/A
137 R11, R14 0 397k RN73H1JTTD3973F25 KOA Speer Electronics, Inc. RES 397K OHM 1% 1/10W 060 0603
138 R17, R18 0 0 RCS06030000Z0EA Vishay-Dale RES, 0, 0%, 0.25 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
139 R80, R82, R101 0 4.99 RC0603FR-074R99L Yageo RES, 4.99, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603
140 R98, R118, R120,
R128, R130, R138
0 50 FC0603E50R0BTBST1 Vishay Thin Film RES, 50, 0.1%, 0.125 W, 0603 0603
IMPORTANT NOTICE AND DISCLAIMER
TI PROVIDES TECHNICAL AND RELIABILITY DATA (INCLUDING DATA SHEETS), DESIGN RESOURCES (INCLUDING REFERENCE
DESIGNS), APPLICATION OR OTHER DESIGN ADVICE, WEB TOOLS, SAFETY INFORMATION, AND OTHER RESOURCES “AS IS”
AND WITH ALL FAULTS, AND DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS AND IMPLIED, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION ANY
IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE OR NON-INFRINGEMENT OF THIRD
PARTY INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS.
These resources are intended for skilled developers designing with TI products. You are solely responsible for (1) selecting the appropriate
TI products for your application, (2) designing, validating and testing your application, and (3) ensuring your application meets applicable
standards, and any other safety, security, regulatory or other requirements.
These resources are subject to change without notice. TI grants you permission to use these resources only for development of an
application that uses the TI products described in the resource. Other reproduction and display of these resources is prohibited. No license
is granted to any other TI intellectual property right or to any third party intellectual property right. TI disclaims responsibility for, and you
will fully indemnify TI and its representatives against, any claims, damages, costs, losses, and liabilities arising out of your use of these
resources.
TI’s products are provided subject to TI’s Terms of Sale or other applicable terms available either on ti.com or provided in conjunction with
such TI products. TI’s provision of these resources does not expand or otherwise alter TI’s applicable warranties or warranty disclaimers for
TI products.
TI objects to and rejects any additional or different terms you may have proposed. IMPORTANT NOTICE
Mailing Address: Texas Instruments, Post Office Box 655303, Dallas, Texas 75265
Copyright © 2025, Texas Instruments Incorporated